(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Abhishek Kumar | Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2485 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 12 Nov 2000 Application Received | 28-10-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115981 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 29-12-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT SHROIREATIOR SIeUiRe = COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Archana Gupta - Amazon HR 29-10-2025 GREEN
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Employment Verification Team 28-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 28-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 28-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 28-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Section Offlcer—Exzir)mnann Division Il 13-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 24-12-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 28-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 29-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Amazon Development Centre India Amazon Development Centre India
Pvt Ltd Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Abhishek Kumar Abhishek Kumar

Emp Code: 112920132 Not Disclosed

From: 16-08-2022 16-08-2022

To: 02-05-2023 02-05-2023

Designation: CS Associate (M) Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Archana Gupta - Amazon HR, found the
employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Archana Gupta - Amazon HR

Report Verified Date: 29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Amazaon My HR <MyHR@usc.amazon.work >
RE: Ex-Employment verification for Abhdchel Kumar [2)-G0-AMRSHN . 2485 Amaron Development Centre lndia Pet. Lid

1 ey e g

Hi Team,
Thank you for coptacting Amazesn HRL
Ll be glad 1o ax3a88 you!

This is to infoem you that Abkishek Kumar was emploved with Amazon Development Centre {India) Private Limited « Ultar Pradesh o Augast 16, 2022 to May 02, 2023, The rest of the imformation requested is confidential,
hence will not be disclosed,

Toate: I yoia have a follow up, please revert thiz email trail & case you bave & new roques please write to us on cmplovmeniven icatives@amazen com.
Pleaze node that emails received on employmenteen fisations™ amazon.com email D will be responded via myhr&pse amaron work.

Thank vou,

Aschana Gupta

Amazon HE
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Tue 20-Oclo1d 250 F8

Annexure 1 (b)

Akshatha =ex-employment@goldquestglobal.in=

Ex-Employment verification for Abhishek Kumar (2)-GQ-AMRSN-2485- Amazon Development Centre india Pvt. Lid

B0 ST TRy L KT TR COHT

Lo “eyahusmar Velu - ColdQuesl Globa®; ‘e smploymant

IREEERI & amaconpdt pach

Dear SefMadam,
\Wanm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall
Wa are an Employes Badeground Yerfication Omangation, We have been autharzed to conduct Ex-Employment Venfication on beba¥ of an dient omarzation of your former Employes Ablicthek kumae for employment purposes.

Folwing ane the detads provided by the candsdate to an organzation, whath we woulkd request you o please verdy the detalks with your comments in the HR/Verifler Irguts oolumn

WF i [Phease substantiste here)
Amabin Develegement Canire ingdy v
Comgany Name Lid
Candidate Hams abhnhek Kumar
Fram [{ute of loising) 16 fumguit 3032
T [Dabe of Exck/Releving) O htay 2023
Designation {At the bime of keaving the company: 5 Assocate(M] -
Employee Code/ilro pRFsF e
Salany/CTC: Plesis Provade
Was thid pasition: Pe (T priy /G i Plads Provale
Soperviors Name Pleaie Provide
Riason 1of LEaving. Pheads Provida

Rehire Ebgibiity (# "NO” kindly confirm the reason]

[Please 1l in ihe relvant mformation)

Exit formabties completed; (YeuNa)

[Fiease fillinthe relevant mlormation)

Kl confirm attached Rebeving letbes Sdooiment & sitheniicate?

Pleaie Provide

Ay Inbegrity J Disciplinery e during the employment tenuee? [IF
e Please explain briefig

Pleae explain/oomment brisfh

Arry Misppropei sticn of Fund F (1 "res® Mlease sxplain brisdly) Plesds axplain/sommant by
BATA — BREACH o any kind

Aty Important Point Apart o the Ao i iebevant in making dght

hiving deciibon, Please lets o know;

vestlied fiy [ Name, Contact Wumber & Designation) Plem Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

BA Continuum India Pvt Ltd

BA Continuum India Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhishek Kumar

Abhishek Kumar

Emp Code: 23636376 Not Disclosed
From: 30-10-2023 30-10-2023
To: 29-08-2025 29-08-2025
Designation: Team Member Team Member
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Employment Verification Team-BA Continuum
India Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as

Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Employment Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Tue 28-0ct-25 6:43 PM

Employment Verification <employmentverification@bofa.com>

Reference Request for (Abhishek Kumar ) Ticket ID - 02110923
To Akshatha

cc 'layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global'; "ex employment’

eSecu refMessagestt.html (14 KB)

_ S
BANK OF AMERICA %7 (M

This is a secure message.

Click here by 2025-11-04 13:12 UTC to read your message.
After that, open the attachment.

If you require assistance opening this messaqge, please click here.

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have recerved this email in error or simply
delete it

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright © 2009-2025 Proofpoint, Inc. All nghts
reserved.
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Annexure 2 (b)

Dear Sirfiadam
Thit id 1& eaaling that Abhivhek Kumar wai seploped by LA Cantinues nds Irom 30-0e1-3007 te 29-Aug- 2035, Abknhak Deenas was lind employed ai Team Membar.

It i 1P general racthoe of BA Continuum India to provide anly the desighanion sod dabed of empliyment in responis 10 employment vedilation enduries. The provdsion of such inlonmatos S nod imply afy COMMEn], egakve Of poditve, bl The
emphayee or the course of their senplogmant with BA Contiruum india

Thi dbasse infosimathon i gen 10 yeu snly lor the purposes o which it s regusited s om the bii tht feher this comgany s ary of its otficers, emalsyes of apants hive any abikry for sy b of damage caused by reliancs upos it

Skl you need any funther detai pleace contact us wis email st Leodovmenter enfebols com. The ticket reference number s 02110923

Youri singenely,
Employment Venfcation Team
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Annexure 2 (c)

T 38 -0k T4 209 P
Akshatha <ex-employment@goldquestglobalin>
Ex-Employment verificatian for Abhithek Kumar (1)- GQ-AMRSN-2485- BA Contlnuum India Pvi Ltd

5wyt S0 il

G “Braar Vi GGl Sl e pepy e

IR & woc Dt sstcitek kuma o 06 K] B Bag 03T AW & LOweARbribek Kurmar ool (208 KE)
D S Hadam,
‘W Geestngs from GolGuen Global
W am n Emplypes Background Yerficabon Crpancsbon. We hirve been math d b gonchact Ex-Eraploy Verifcation on behal of o chend organeation of youwr fames Employes
canchdishe by an cepanzabon, which we would requett you 1o plesse verify the detalks. with your comments i the HRIWVerifler Inputs collumn
Tompavs Mams i Cortrsum inda Pl tid
Canichdate hama Abmiberk Lumar
Favem [Dube of forang i Teneher- 0
Toilate of xt/Rebving] B eagunt-200%
| Besigrunon (1 he tems of e the sompan; Toam senta
[ e
| Salany/CTE Pkl Brgide
Vit 1 potion: Pesmand Te mpotury/anractuut Plesia Provide
| Suprvmors Hasvw Pl it
i led Ly Wik Phowide
iapbing gty (o 0" iiendly csfarms, Bl Pbaiaal [P Fll o theh Fevasl st
il iprmaite compbeted: [Tes/ha) [Pbase il Tha redrvast mdarmition)
Wiy Eel T B adhee ol b Ml Led Pliiris Peoevide
ey kgt | ing tenare |H
“Wird™ P sl beile ) Pleirid wplien o i brafly
Jasf Mliappwopu] athen o Fund 7 [ “¥i” Pleise euplain b Ty} Pleine rvsler s v el brm iy
DA TA — BRLAL N o vy e
- Faial, the Al if rmking right
Ihdrirgg et e e br i i b
Vil iy [ Hiirren, Conflnct Hunibed & Deiggnation) Plbiriad Prgeride

Foligwong ave the detali provaded by the
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-2485 GQ-AMRSN-2485

Candidate Name: Abhishek Kumar Abhishek Kumar

Date Of Birth: 12-11-2000 12-11-2000

Father Name: Chandra pal singh Chandra pal singh

Address1: House no. 126 Vasundhara Sector 2A House no. 126 Vasundhara Sector 2A
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh - 201012 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh - 201012

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMRSN-2455
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Abhishek Eumar

FATHER NAME Chandrapal Singh
DATE OF BIRTH 12 November-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no. 126 Vasundhara Sector 24 Ghaziabad Urtar Pradesh - 2001012

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Terified Clear - WMo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION ‘erified Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databasze there is no Civil or Cominal case instibnted against the Reference
MNumber raised before ns. The information 1s subject to the search conducted wathin the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, this information 1= subjective 10 natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation databaze there is no Civil or Cominal case institated against the Reference
Mumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional Limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information 15 subjective in natiure.

DISCTAIMER:

Proper due diigence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmiction of CLIENT and the nndersipned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

conecerned condt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Touly

-

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Abhishek Kumar

Abhishek Kumar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Abhishek Kumar

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches 65

Case D GO-AMRSMN-2485

Current Group Worid-Check

Gender hale Date of Birth

Last Screened 28 Oct 2025 10221 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches a5

Resolved Matches 65 Positive: 0 Possible: 0
Unresolved Matches 0
Neme Abhishek Kumar
Dint Printed PB-10-2025, 1078

i e Yo% LSEG i

False: 65

Confidential

12 Nov 2000

28 Oct 2025 10:21
Mo

Yes

Unspecified: 0

INTELLIGENCE
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WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

Annexure 4 (b)

TI94073 06, INDVIDUAL  MALE 1992, ] N 26 AudoFeso  Dabe of Bimh Exact-
S 155 Dict- 2024 bepd missmaich 100%
3278510 SIC,  INDIVIDUAL MALE a1 IND IND. 28 Autc-Reso  Date of Birth Exacl-
RE Jut-1381 Oct-2025 hed miamatch preee
FALSE Abhishuk E2AT4TE C8,  CRIME-O MALE 1892, IND INO 28 Auto-flesa  Dabs of Sirth ket -
KUMAR SiIC THER 1984 Oct-2025 ted mismatch 100%
FALSE Anhighik TaI04ET CH,  INDMVIDUAL  MALE 2002, IND IND  ZB- Autc-Fesa Date of Birth Esonct -
KUMAR SiC 2003 Ot 3026 heod mismatch 100%
FALSE Abhishek 5476592 SIC,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 26 IND ND 28 Auto-Ress  Dabe of Bith Exaci -
KUMAR RE Oct-1988 Clet-2025 boad mismnaich 100%
FALSE Abhishek 4245548 08, CRIME-N MALE 1505, IND IND 28 Auio-Reso . Date of Bimh Esmcd-
KUMAR SiC  ARCOTICS 1804 Och-2025 foed mismaich 100%
FALSE Abhishik BS3S472 OB, INDVIDUAL  MALE 18480, IND ND 28 AudoRess  Dabe of Buth Exact -
KUMAR sic 1873 Oct 2025 bed mimaich 1005
FALSE Abhishek 508444 CH,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1874, ] IND 28 Audo-Reso  Date of Bith Exnci L
KUMAR sic 1573 Ol 2025 ed minaich 1005
FALSE Abhishok BACB41E PEP  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 0. IND IND 2B Audo-Ress  Dabe of Birth Exael -
KUMAR Apr-19TT Oet-2025 hoed mismabch 1 00%:
FALSE Abhishek T419914 G,  INDVIDUAL  MALE 2002, D IND 28 AdeRess  Date of iy Exanct =
KUMAR sic 2003 Ot 2025 Tood misematch 100%
FALSE Abhishek 7933875 0B, INDIVIDUAL  MALE 2002, IND IND 28 Auto-Resa  Date of Bitth Bt -
KUMAR S 003 Oct- 2025 ived migmaich 100%
FALEE Abhishak B58ETEE SIC.  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 25 IND IND 38 Aio-Aeso Dabe of Bith Bt -
KUMAR RE Dec-1992 Ock-2025 heed minmaich 100%
FALSE Abhishek F2T1E9S S, INDIVIDUAL  MALE - ] (L1 - - Autp-Feso  Date of Birth Exnct «
KUMAR RE Oct 1880 Oct-2025 e mitsmaitch 100%
FALSE Abhishek A2T4I61 SIC.  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 25 IND IND 28 Autc-Fess  Date of Birth Eiad-
KUMAR RE Jan-1587 Oet-2025 ed mimaich 1004
FALSE Abhishak Be41111 SHC,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 25 D NG 28 #udo-Feso  Dabe of Bith Exnet -
KUMAR RE Jan-1594 Oct-2025 bed mismatch 100%
Mprt MAbhishek Kumar
Dt Printed 25-10-2025, 1028
Prinred Dy clatabanie check RISK
e bt m LSEG "iusence
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Annexure 4 (c)

FALSE Abhishek SEITHT SIC.  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 0 D ND 28 Audto-Reso  Dateof Bich Exact-
HUMAR RE Jul1851 Oct-2028 heed miEmatzh 100%
FALSE Abhishek BOBT 138 OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1992, IND IND 28 Auto-Reso  Date of Birth Exact~
KRR sIC 1991 Oct-2025 hepd Mmaich 100%
FALSE Abliishek 3273823 SIC,  INDIVIDUAL = MALE o IND WD 28 Avio-Resa  Date of Birh Exact~
KUMAR RE Mar- 1983 Oct-2025 L] mismaksh 100%:
FALSE Abhishes BOBEIBE 0B, INDIVIDUAL — MALE 2004, ] MO 28 fuso-Reso  Date of Birh Exach-
KUMAR Sic 2005 Dei-2025 hred mmath 100%
FALSE Abhishek 52697232 SiC,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE - ] D 28 Auto-Resa  Date of Birh Exact-
HUMAR RE Jun-1550 Oct-2025 L] mismatch 100%.
FALSE Abhishek EISTAEE CB,  INDIVIDUAL — MALE 1954, IND ND 28 Auto-Resa  Date of Birth Exact-
KLIMAR s 1993 Oet- 2025 beed migmakch 100%
FALSE Abhishek 1401748 PEF  INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1397, IND NOD 28 Auto-Resa  Date of Birth Exact-
SAHNI 1996 Oct-2025 beedd minmakh 1004%.-
FALSE R Abhisheik  TTEAS83 OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE 004, IND [ I Aufo-Reso  Date of Birth Ecact-
KUMAR. SiC 2003 Oct-2025 tead mismabch 100%
FALSE Abhishek ETT4615 OB, INDWVIDUAL  MALE MDY iND 28 Uniknoam  No Mabch Exset-
KUMAR Sic Oct-2025 100%
FARLSE Az E165937 FPER INDIIDUAL MALE IND IND M Unicnown Mo Maich Exaci-
FIIMAR Oct-2025 1008
FALSE Abhishak BE16650 OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND MO 28 Uninown  Ho Match Exact-
KLUMAR SiC Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abheshark TO453TS LE. INDIDLUAL MALE IND iND o Lindnown Ko Masch Exnet -
HLIMAR S Ocl-2025 100%
FALSE Abshishatc 1723068 PEF  INDWVIDUAL  MALE IND O 28 Unimown  No Masch Exact-
KUMAR: Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abihishek 8482310 CB,  INDWVIDUAL  MALE IND MO 28 Uninowm  Hio Match Exaet-
KUMAR. SIC Oct- 2025 100%
EALSE Abhishk T8EITAT OB, INDIWVIDUAL  MALE 2000, IND o 28 Linkncwn  No Masch Exact -
KUMAR SiC 2001 Ocl-2025 100%
FALSE Absiishak 5EIE1T4 0B, INDIVIDUAL  MALE 2000, IND MD 28 Uninoan  Na Match Exact+
KUMAR, sic 2001 Och 2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek BESEIZY 08, INDWVIDUAL  MALE IMD MDD 8- Unimown Ne Maich Exact -
HUMAR S Oct-2028 100%
] Abhishek Kumar
Diwte Prirvrea 20-10-3025. 1028
Printind By database chisck RISK
G Wwrd-tmek m LSEG R 5icence
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Annexure 4 (d)

FALSE Abhishek BRTIES4 03, INDVIDUAL  MALE D D 26 Unknewn Mo Match Exact -
KUMAR sic Oct-2028 100%
FALSE Abkiishek B343512 08, INDIVDUAL  MALE »D mWD 28 Unknown Mo Malch Eiict -
HLUIMAR SiC Oct-2025 1008
FALSE Abhishok TEY3I5E 08,  INDVIDUAL  MALE 1998, D [T Uninown Ko Match Exact -
KUMAR siC 2000 Cet-2025 100%
FALSE Abtiishek TEzas0z Q8 INDVIDUAL  MALE L] MD 26 Uninewn Mo Match Excact -
HUMAR - Oci-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek TIHTO49 08, INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND IND 28 Unknown Mo Maich Exact -
KUMAR 5ic O-2025% 100%
FALSE Abhishok 8522136 08, INDVIDUAL  MALE HO MDD 28 Uningwn Mo Match Exact-
KUMAR BiC Ot-2025 e
FaLSE Abkits ek BEAER1T o8, INDMVIDILAL MALE [ 2] IND . B Unicnern Mo Mateh Exact -
KUMAR siC Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek 7539620 08, INDIVIDUAL  MALE HD IND 28 Unknown Mo Match Eiact =
HUMAR SiC t-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek TT44678 08,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE ND IND 28 Uninown Mo Match Exact -
HLIMAR SIC Oxt-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishak ATa5387 LE. INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND D 28 Uninawn Mo Malch Exnct-
KUMAR BiC Oct-20025 100%
FALSE Abhishek 6171959 FEF  INDVIDUAL  MALE D HD 26 Unicnown K Match Exact -
KUMAR Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek BEEITIY 08, INDVIDUAL  MALE IND ND 28 Unknown Mo Match Ciact-
KUMAR sic Oc1-2005 100%
FALSE Abhishek TRTTE4E 08,  INDVIDUAL  MALE D ND 28 Uninown Mo Maich Exaet -
KUMAR siC Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishk 7114294 LE, INDIVIDUAL  MALE ND IND 28 Unicnewn N Match Ead-
KUMAR SiC Cict-208 100%
FALSE Abhishek IFMIED FEF  INDIVIDUAL  MALE ND IND 28 Unknewn  He Mateh Exac -
KUMAR Ot 2028 100%
FALSE Abhishek 8812414 08,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE [ D 28 Unknown Mo Maich Exnct-
KUMAR SiC Oct-2025 100
FALSE Abkishak 8308477 o8, INEPIDUAL MALE D IND 28 Unicneraen Mo baich Exaci -
KUMAR sic Ot 2026 100%
Harmit Abhishel
Diate Prinsed T8-10-2025, 1028
Psirrted Dy dafabase chack RISK
Grow Vi m LSEG Rucence
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Annexure 4 (e)

FALSE Abhishek BASEI4E OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND IND 28 Linknawn  Ho Match Exact-
KUMAR SiC Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek BAS04EE OB, INDIMIDUAL  MALE 2004, IND N 28 Unknown Mo Match Exaet-
KUMAR SIC 2004 Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abhuchak 7838550 OB, NOMIDUAL  MALE IND [ - Unkngwn M Mabch Exact-
KUMAR SiC Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abkaghek 8533829 OB,  INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND ND 28 Unknown B Match Exict -
KLUMAR SiC Oct-2024 100%
FALSE Abhighex T2IIETT OB, INDIWVIDUAL  MALE IND IND 2B Unknown Mo Match Exact-
KUMAR SIC Ocl-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek TITEIEL OB, INDMIDUAL  MALE D IND 28 Unknown - Ha Match o -
KUMAR ST Oet-2025 100%
FALSE Abhighek B04E426 0B, INDMVIDUAL  MALE IND IND 28 Unknown Mo Match Exact-
KUMAR SIC Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abbashek BI5Z413 OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE IND IND 28 Unknewn e Mabeh Bipct:
FUMAR SiC Ot 2026 100%
FALSE Abhizhek BOZ2TSS OB, |MDIVIDUAL  MALE ] IND 28 Unknown Mo Malch Exact-
KUMAR [ Oel-2025 100%
FALSE Anfushes 2105920 LE. INDIDUAL  MALE IND D 28 Unknown Mo Matgh Exsct -
KUMAR S Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek THAMET SIC.  INDIVIDUAL  MALE ND IND 28 Unknown | Mo Match Exact-
KUMAR RE Oict-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek B552B87 OB, INDMIDUAL  MALE IND IND 28 Unknown  No Match Exact-
KUMAR =l Oct-2025 100%
FALSE Alvhishek BRS1440 OB, [NDIVIDUAL  MALE IND IND 28 Unknown Mo Maich Exaet-
KUMAR SiC Oet-2025 100%
FALSE Abhishek B392420 OB, INDIVIDUAL  MALE 1999, IND IND 28 Unknown  No Match et -
Bamjilal S 2000 Oct-2025 100%
ELUMAR
FALSE Anhishek TEU2IEZ OB INDVIDUAL  MALE IND IND. 28 Urknown Mo Match Exact-
SHARMA SIC Det-2025 100%
FALSE Kumar ABH 8395363 LE.  INDIVIDUAL  MALE ] N 28 Unknawn M Math Exaci-
ISHEK s Oict-2025 100%
M Adbtyahek Kumar
Dt Prinmi) 28-10-2025, 1025
Primed By database chegk RISK
Gt Wt Check m LSEG ficence
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Annexure 4 (f)

AUDIT

28 Oct 2025 10:24 database check 42 World-Check matche Desktop
s resolved as False

28 Oct 2025 10:21  database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

28 Oct 2025 10:21 database check New Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

Al timestamps in this expet are i UTC and may be in vanance with the locale time shown on the application
Leqgal Motice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and should not b= disclosed 1o thind parties unless: (1) the terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do so; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hodd on them, and swch data inchedes thear Word-Check record; or (i) you are under some cther kegal
obligasion to do so. Yiou must consider and abide by your oen cbiigatiens in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and st notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and provide them with mformation contained in the Wiorld-Check privacy statement. Y'ou shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent chedks to venfy the information contained theren. Information comelated is necessarily boef and should be read by you in the context of
the fuller details avalalie in the extemnal sources to whach links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the undertying sources must be venfied with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform us & any finks io the sownces are broken. ¥ this record contains negative allegations, it should

e azsumed that such Slegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wdentified m the datsbase, nor because they are shown as "Reporied being linked to” others identified in the database. The nakere of nking vanes considerably.
Many persons are inciuded solely because they hold or have hald prominent polibical positions or are connected to such indniduals.

Name Abhishek Kumar
Diate Printed 28-10-2025, 10:28

Printed By database check RISK
W m LS E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 4 (g)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 4 (h)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 4 (i)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 4 (j)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 4 (k)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 4 (1)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 4 (m)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 4 (n)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 25/25



CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Abhishek Kumar Abhishek Kumar

Pan Number: HUMPK3995M HUMPK3995M

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 769

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

CONSUMER CIR

Heames I - BeOIIS00S s HYDOZs0T REFERERCEpmEen - OOL
COMSUMER INFORMATION

LM A : Ahkchek Kumar EWH HUMPHIYTSM

oon 12/18/2000 DRTVIHD LICEMCE O -

TELEPCHE O - WOTER 0D =

EAIL T ] ERIEPOAT B -

SEHDER SHES AADHAAR FSRES -

ACCSESS : Dy 100097, Diethi , OELHI - IIO0S2 —

CIBIL TRAMSUMIOMN SCORE(S)

CREDITVISIOMN®
Score

Farxges from

T4 g rbeic) b O [ o rhzid) TN

SCORTHO FACTORE
1 High Proportion Of Outstandmg Trades
2. Amoent: High Balance Build On Barhoard Trades

I Payment Made In Proportion To Total Card Balance Cutstanding Is Low
2 iy Berce Baid-Uny On Revohving Trades

TranUniﬂn@GIBIL

COMSUMER ACCOUMT SUMMARY
ACTOUHTS
Totsl 1 I

Zero balsnce = [1]
Chmrdius i [1]

BALAMOES ACCOUMT DEESED DATE

High Cr/Sanc. Amt : 12 9104 Recant z 08/207 1035

ENGUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL BOrUTRIES A TRECENT

FST 30 DekYE FlET LZmiCHTHE E#ET 14 WOWTHE

10 OR/EDVHAS

CREDITVISIONE ALGORITHM{S)

g Mo Oreditiian Mg dshmiy svalabts

CONSUMER DETAILS

CONSUMER INFORMATION

oz s - ABHIS HEK ABHISHER KLIHAR

IDENTIFICATIOM(S)

oos - IILI000 oemnen - el CREDITVIIO HE sosRE - TOR

EOEHTORCATIO K TIRL OEHTIRIZ ATDOH kL BER E=EUE TATE INFEEATIZH OATE

PAH CARD HUPHIEI5M 3 =

(&) - IDENTIFICATION REPORTED FROM ERCLUIRY
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Annexure 5 (b)

TELEPHOMNE(S)
TYPE TELEPHOWE MUMEER TELEFHOKE ENTEMSION
Maokil= Phons PIISIITIOG -

(=) - TELEPHONE REPORTED FROM ENQUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)

ABHISHEH 20001260 UTLOOH.COM

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

ADDRESS CATEGORYT RESIDENCE CODE DATE REPORTED
HOUSE MO 126 SECTOR 14 VASUNDHRA, GHATIARAD )
GHAZIABAD. UTTAR PRADESH - 201012 Permencd B
E 804 CAPTTAL CROWN RAYSAN GANDHINAGAR, GUIARAT- . i —
382471
{=) - ADDRESSES REPORTED FROM ENGUIRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ACCOUNT TYPE DCCUPATION CODE INCOME HET/GROSS THCOME HIOHTHLY/ AHSUAL THCOME
(Date Reparted) IRDICATOR INDICATOR
CREDIT CARD Salaried Mot Available Mot Available Mot Availatile
(ELAILIZ0H)
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Annexure 5 (c)

1. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION  DATE OPEHED : 08/10/2025 | DATECLOSED : | DATE REPORTED & CERTIFIED :15/10/2025 m‘
ACCOUNT AHOUNTS STATUS
TYPE  COMSUMER LOAM SAMCTIOMED : ¥ 82900 PAYHINT  MOMTHLY HA
AHOUNT FREQUEMCY
HEMEER 1 HOT DISCLOSED
HAME CURRENT : FB1900 REPAYHEMT : 24
BALANCE TEMURE
ACCOUNT  : Mot Disclosed
KUHBER EMI : ¥ 3454
OWHERSHIF  : INDIVIDUAL COLLATERAL : MO COLLATERAL
TYFE
DAYS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION STARTDATE : 0L/10S2025 | EMD DATE : 0LF10/2025 | LAST PAYMENT :
YEAR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUM UL AUG SEP ocT NOY DEC
2023 - - - - - - - - - 000 - -
2. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT IMFORMATION  DATE OPCMED : 2200472024 | DATECLOSED | DATE REPORTED & CERTIFIED : 30/09/2025 m‘
ACCOUNT AMOUNTS ETATUS
TYFE : EDUCATION LOAMN SANCTIOHED : ¥1.78,300 HA
AHOUNT
HEHBER : WOT DISCLOSED
HAHE CURRENT : #5.,990
BALANCE
ACCOUNT  : Mot Disclozed
HKUMEBER
OWHERSHIF  : INDIVIDUAL
DAYS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION START DATE - OLADS/20Z5 | EMD DATE : 0170472024 | LAST PAYMENT :
YEAR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY SUM JUL AUG SEP oCT oY DEC
2025 000 000 ooo 0oo 000 000 000 000 o0o - - -
2024 - - - ooo 000 0oo 000 000 o000 000 oo ooD
3. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATIOM  DATE OPEMED : 1&6/12/2023 | DWFE CLOSED : | DATE REPORTED & CERTIFIED : 15/10/2025 AI:IT!'E‘
ACCOUNT AMOUNTS STATUS
TYPE : CREDIT CARD CREDITLIMIT : ¥ 4,681,000 HA
HEMBER 1 HOT DISCLOSED HIck CREDIT : ¥171,704
MAME AMOUNT
ACCOUNT  : Mot Disclosed CURRENT © 9T ATO
KUHBER BALANCE
OWHERSHIF  : TMDIVIDUAL
DAYS PAST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION STARTDATE - OL/I0/2025 | EMD DATE : OL/12/2023 | LAST PAYMENT : D2/10/ 2075
YEAR JAN FEB MAR APR MY JUM UL AUG SEP ocT NOY DEC
1015 000 000 o000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 - -
2024 000 000 o000 0oo 000 000 000 000 000 o000 ooo 00n
2023 - - - - - - - - - - - 000
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CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

ENQUIRIES
WEMEES HAHE ENOUIRY DATE
HOT DISCLOSED 0B/10/2015
MOT DISCLOSED 07/10/2025
WOT DISCLOSED 05/10/1025
SHL O7/0E/ 2075
WOT DISCLOSED D6/06/2005
WOT DISCLOSED 07/09/2024
WOT DISCLOSED 20/04/2024
WOT DISCLOSED 20/04/2024
WOT DISCLOSED 25/03/1024
WOT DISCLOSED OL/12/3023

Annexure 5 (d)

EHCUIRY PURPOSE

CONSUMER LOAN

CONSUMER LOAN

COMNSUMER LOAM

CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARL

ECUCATION LOAN

EDUCATION LOAN

CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD

ENOUIRY AMOUMT

T 49500

% 10,000

% 58,000

%l

10,000

% 4%.500

178,300

%40,000

T 49500

T L0000
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Annexure 5 (e)

GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

REPORT SECTION HEY TERM / CDDE DESCRIFTION
Report name = Consumer CIR
Consumer Details e Enriched through Enguiry
Identification|s} ID Types= Income Tax ID Mumber (PAN)
Passport Humber
Yoter ID

Driver's License Humber
Ration Card Mumbar
Universal 1D Mumbeer (LI

Telephone(s) : Telephone Types Latest 4 Telephone details reported.
Maobil= phone
Home Phone
Office phone
Mot Claszified

Email Contaot]s] : = Latest 4 emails reported.

Employment Information(s) - Docupation Codes Latest Employment detnil reported.
Salsried
Seif Employed Professionals
Setf Employed
Othears

Address{es) : Address Category Latest 4 address reported.
Parmanent Address
Residence Address
Office Address
Mot categorzed

Consumer Account Details: Account Information Active: Account not closed
Inmctive: Clozed sccount
Date Opened: Date of first dishbursement:
Daite Closed: Date of account closure
Date reported & Certified- Most recent date reported by reporting member
Last Payment Date: Most recent date a payment was made on the acoount.

Consumer Account Details: Day Past Duee/Ascet Clascification Seart date: Begimning of the payment history
End Date: End of the payment history
00D0: Payment: is made on the due date
001-200: Payment iz mizsed by number of days from the dus date
5TD- Payments besng made within 90 days

SMA: Special account created for reporting Standard Accounts moving toward
Sub-Standard

SUB: Payments being made aft=r 90 days

DET : The account has remaimed Sub-5tandard for 12 months

LSS - The account whers logs has been identified and remains uncollectabie
XX - Data not reported by Inctitution

Consumer Acoount Detadls: Information under dispute Comsumer has raised grievancs request regarding issue m correctness of the
data reported by Frnancial Institution

Enguiry Details : Mot Disclosed Enquiry made with other Members

END OF REPORT OM ABHISHEK ABHISHEH HUMAR
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: University of Delhi University of Delhi

Name Of The Candidate: Abhishek Kumar Abhishek Kumar

Enroll No: 1850LNBCOMO000496 1850LNBCOMO000496

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2022-02 2022-02

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Section Officer-Examination
Division Ill (ii), University of Delhi found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Section Officer-Examination Division IlI (i)

Report Verified Date: 13-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Enrol No. 1850LNECOMO00496 Roll No, 1350335

'S

@Hmhermty of DBelht

aIfOTSI-FATdd % Bachelor of Commerce
AT 6T e % R Fe.2021 3 GhET ¥ S
NI DI smﬁ'r & g f8g g W
s WWW"WWW
aﬂzozz%ﬂmmﬁﬁmmmzﬁrﬁ |
SRR P '

This is to certify that hamng been exammed in 2021 and found qualified

-

e oF Bachelar of Commerce

Abhishek Kumar S/o Chandra Pal Singh

— e

was awarded the said degree at the Convocation held in 2022.

®

Division : First

f N
3Mb B3
1w o
i feeeh, RAw 26 Tall 2022 geTafdl
e fagafaee S Dol Dated the 26th Fabruary, znzz ﬁﬁﬁﬁaaf&uraa :
Registrar ] ,
University of Delhi

T e
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Abhishek Kumar

Abhishek Kumar

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2485 GQ-AMRSN-2485
Employee Id: 115981 115981
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

24-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Abhishek Kumar Abhishek Kumar
DOB 12-11-00 12-11-00

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Amity University

Amity University

Course MBA MBA
Specialization [ Major Business Administration Business Administration
Year of Passing Pursuing Pursuing

Gap Remarks: NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School University of Delhi University of Delhi
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce

Year of Passing 2021 2021

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1 year identified between UG(09-2021) & Amazon(08-2022).During this gap period, Candidate was
preparing for entrance exams through self study and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as

Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2018

2018

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

MName of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization [ Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2016

2016

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 7 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer

Bank of America

Bank of America

Full Name of the Employee

Abhishek Kumar

Abhishek Kumar

Date of joining - From

30-10-23

30-10-23

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

29-08-25

29-08-25

Designation / Role

Team member

Team member

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer Amazon Amazon

Full Name of the Employee Abhishek Kumar Abhishek Kumar
Date of joining - From 16-08-22 16-08-22

Date of Relieving/Exit - Te 02-05-23 02-05-23

Designation / Role

customer support associate

customer support associate

Gap Remarks: A Gap of & months identified between Amazon{05-2023) & Bank of America(10-2023).After UAN initiation,
found no emps details during these gap periods.During this gap period, Candidate was preparing for CAT Entrance exams

and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2485

GQ-AMRSN-2485

Candidate Name:

Abhishek Kumar

Abhishek Kumar

Date Of Birth:

12-11-2000

12-11-2000

Father Name:

Chandra pal singh

Chandra pal singh

Addressl: House no. 126 Vasundhara Sector 2A House no. 126 Vasundhara Sector 2A
Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh - 201012 Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh - 201012
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

28-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE CcOPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I)/1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GQ-AMREIN-2455

INMAME OF THE APPLICANT

Abhichelk Eumar

FATHER NAME

Chandrapal Singh

DATE OF EIRTH

12-Movember- 2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Houee no. 126 Vasundhara Sector 2A Ghaziabad Uttar Pradech - 201012

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATIOIN AS PER
ADDRESS

Indirapuram Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

28-October-2023

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

SESSIONE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Becords Found

COMNCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the onlkne htigation database there is no Civil or Comenal case institited against the Reference
Mumber caised befoce ns. The information is mabject to the search conducted within the Jurdsdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate prowided. Hence, thus information 15 subjective in natnre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onkne htigation database there is no Cimil or Comenal case institited aganst the Reference
MNumber raised befoce ns. The information is mbject to the search condncted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, thus information 15 subjective in natnge.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper dne diligence has been condneted in retdeval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nadersigned :s not hable for any act of error, cmission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Toly

Adfpod

(PALAV AGARWAT)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: PANCARD PANCARD

Identity Number: HUMPK3995M HUMPK3995M

Verification Result: Not Applicable grb

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)
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Annexure 9 (b)

- = i
o E-Flllﬂgﬂnmﬂwz-ﬂrg.m? v Callus ~ & English ~ 4

e =
Income Tax Deparimant, Sovemment of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Mon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
o You have successfully verifiad through maobile OTP. Click Continue to make & new payment.

PAN / TANM Mame
HUMPEK3I995M A0 KXXKR

m
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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